
Post Adoption Services Contracts 

FAM-16-052 

July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019 
Contractors Service Areas 

The Center for Adoption Support and 

Education (C.A.S.E) 

4000 Blackburn Lane, Suite 260 

Burtonsville, MD  20866 
 

Contact: 

Debbie Riley, CEO 

301.476.8525 (w) 

301.351.1174 (c) 

riley@adoptionsupport.org 

 

Mary Wichansky 

Director of Program Development VA 

804.986.7556 

wichansky@adoptionsupport.org  
 

Leslie Savary, CFO 

301.476.8525 

savary@adoptionsupport.org 

Northern Region  

Catholic Charities of Eastern Virginia 

5361 Virginia Beach Blvd. 

Virginia Beach, VA  23462 
 

Contact: 

Rebekah Hall, Project Director 

757.456.2366 (w) 

rhall@cceva.org 
 

Lori Hallbauer, Finance Officer 

757.456.2366 

lhallbauer@cceva.org 
 

Christopher Tan, Executive Director 

ctan@cceva.org 

Eastern Region  

 

United Methodist Family Services 

3900 West Broad Street 

Richmond, VA  23230 

 

Contact: 

Jewel Cooper, Regional Director 

757.490.9791 (w) 

jcooper@umfs.org 

 

Rosemary Liberti, Project Manager 

804.353.4461 (w) 

rliberti@umfs.org 

Central Region 

 

Eastern Region  

 

Northern Piedmont Region (limited to): 

Albemarle, Amherst, Appomattox, Augusta, Bedford, 

Campbell, Charlottesville, Lynchburg, Nelson, 

Rockbridge, and Staunton/Augusta/Waynesboro 
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Contractors 
 

Service Areas 

Children’s Home Society of Virginia 

4200 Fitzhugh Avenue 

Richmond, VA  23230 
 

Contact: 

Laura Ash-Brackley, Chief Programs Officer 

804.353.0191 (w) 

804.363.5726 (c) 

laura@chsva.org 

 

 

Sara Buckheit, Program Coordinator 
804.353.0191 

sara@chsva.org 

 

Dale Johnson-Raney, Finance Officer 

dale@chsva.org 
 

Nadine Marsh-Carter, Executive Director 

nadine@chsva.org 

Central Region  

 

 

DePaul Community Resources 

5650 Hollins Road 

Roanoke, VA  24019 

 

Contact: 

Marya McPherson 

Director of Adoption 

540.381.1848 Ext. 4018 

MMcPherson@depaulcr.org  

 

 Oma McReynolds, Program Coordinator 

540.381.1848 

omcreynolds@depaulcr.org  

 

Amanda Stanley, CEO 

astanley@depaulcr.org 

 

Linda Hentschel, COO 

lhentschel@depaulcr.org 

 

Jennifer Smythers, CFO 

lsmythers@depaulcr.org 

Western Region  
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